STP E DO	3-23 2000 6-20-06
	20-20-2006
FORM PTO-1595 JUN 2 0 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	03263017
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and aduress or receiving party(ies)
FUNKE, Dr. Peter ZIELKE, Dietmar DREWES, Harry BENZ, Wolfgang	Name: HAUNI PRIMARY GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 21493 Schwarzenbek, Germany
AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Change of Assignee's Address	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional names(s) and address(es) attached? YesX_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/087,611	
Additional number	rs attached:Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Neil F. Greenblum	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: P27584	X Enclosed
1 2730 4	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	19-0089 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1950 Roland Clarke Place	-
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	
4	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394	e and entrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert W. Mueller Www. 3036
Name of Person Signing	Signature Reg. No. 35,043 Date cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Director of the United	e recorded with required cover sheet information to: I States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services d Trademark Office

01 FC:8021

Customer Service Window Randolph Building 40.00 Ulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

PATENT REEL: 018009 FRAME: 0616 P27584.A04.doc4

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants

: Peter FUNKE et al.

Group Art Unit: 1731

JUN 2 0 2006 Appl. No.

: 11/087,611

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

Customer No: 07055

Filed

: March 24, 2005

Confirmation No.: 7409

For

: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE SEPARATION OF FOREIGN

BODIES

COVER LETTER REGARDING CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Window, Mail Stop Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

The undersigned has been advised that the address of the assignee Hauni **Primary GmbH** has been changed to the following:

21493 Schwarzenbek

Germany

Applicants respectfully request a new Notice of Recordation identifying the Assignee's new address, and Applicants hereby authorize the charging of any fees necessary to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Respectfully Submitted

Peter FUNKE et∕a

Meil F. Greenblum

Reg. No. 28,394

Robert W. Mueller Reg. No. 35,043

March 20, 2006 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

1